

City of Hogansville Historic Preservation Commission Called Meeting Agenda City Hall – 400 E. Main Street

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 – 5:30 pm

Chairperson:	Maralyn Hazelgrove	2020
Board Member:	Wanda Lowe	2019
Board Member:	Sherry Metternick-Jones	2020
Board Member:	Ellen Shellabarger	2019
Board Member:	Carol Smith	2019

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Approval of Agenda
- 3) Approval of Minutes December 5, 2017
- 4) Welcome New Member
- 5) Certificate of Appropriateness Request, Joey Karvelas, 104 Commerce Street, Tax Map Parcel No. 0244W002006
- 6) Next Meeting
- 7) Adjourn

GRANTS SUBMITTED

- January 30, 2018 Historic Preservation Fund application to Georgia DNR, Historic Preservation Division – matching funds – for new Royal Theater Roof
- February 6, 2018 Hotel Motel Funding Requests to Troup-LaGrange Chamber matching funds for Isaiah Lofton marker and Tower Trail wayfinding signs
- February 13, 2018 Georgia Council for the Arts matching funds request for downtown murals